100/1000 Base-T transformer Module
REV: A
u   RoHS Compliant
u   Operating temperature: 0℃ to +70℃
u   Storage temperature: -40℃ to +85℃
Electrical Specifications @25℃
Part No. OCL LK DCR Turns Ratio HI-POT
G18501DK-R
100 KHz, 0.1V with 8mA DC Bias 100KHz, 0.2V
1.4Ω Max 1CT:1CT±5% 1500Vrms
350 uH Min 0.5uH Max
Continue
Insertion Loss Return Loss Cross Talk
Common Mode
Rejection
0.3-100 MHz 1-40 MHz 40-100 MHz 1-100 MHz 1-100 MHz
-1.0 dB Max -18 dB Min -12+20*log(f/80）Min -30 dB Min -30 dB Min
MECHANICAL(Unit:mm)
SCHEMATICS
Guang Dong MISUN Technology Co., Ltd  TEL: +86-769-86761589 FAX: +86-769-86761549
   0.90typ
4.80typ
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
1.78typ
4.80
±0.25
14.24±0.30
1.78±0.20
0.45
±0 .13
16.90±0.50
DATE CODE
R
8.50
±0.50
14.24typ
12.30
Max
G18501DK-R
2.65±0.50
3
101112131415161718
1 2 4 65 87 9